
HHS Poverty Guidelines

Family Size: 1 2 3 4 5
Contiguous 48 States $15,960 $21,640 $27,320 $33,000 $38,680

Alaska $19,950 $27,050 $34,150 $41,250 $48,350
Hawaii $18,360 $24,890 $31,420 $37,950 $44,480

In Alaska, for family units with more than 8 members, add $7100 for each additional member.

In Hawaii, for family units with more than 8 members, add $6530 for each additional member.

For all other family units with more than 8 members, add $5680 for each additional member.
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1  $     15,960 $0 $31,920 $31,921 $47,880 $47,881 $63,840

2  $     21,640 $0 $43,280 $43,281 $64,920 $64,921 $86,560

3  $     27,320 $0 $54,640 $54,641 $81,960 $81,961 $109,280

4  $     33,000 $0 $66,000 $66,001 $99,000 $99,001 $132,000

5  $     38,680 $0 $77,360 $77,361 $116,040 $116,041 $154,720

6  $     44,360 $0 $88,720 $88,721 $133,080 $133,081 $177,440

7  $     50,040 $0 $100,080 $100,081 $150,120 $150,121 $200,160

8  $     55,720 $0 $111,440 $111,441 $167,160 $167,161 $222,880
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